

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 28500 Version: 1 Name: Creating a new position of "Golf Clubhouse"

Operations Supervisor" in Compensation Group 19,

Range 7 in the Golf Enterprise Operating Budget.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/29/2012 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

**On agenda:** 1/22/2013 **Final action:** 1/22/2013

Enactment date: 1/23/2013 Enactment #: RES-13-00038

Title: Creating a new position of "Golf Clubhouse Operations Supervisor" in Compensation Group 19,

Range 7 in the Golf Enterprise Operating Budget.

**Sponsors:** Paul R. Soglin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Golf Clubhouse Operations Sup.pdf, 2. GolfClubhouseOpsSupe PDv2.pdf, 3. PBMemo GOLF

final.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/22/2013	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
1/14/2013	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
12/12/2012	1	PERSONNEL BOARD	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
12/11/2012	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Refer	
12/11/2012	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
11/29/2012	1	Human Resources Department	Referred for Introduction	

### Fiscal Note

The Common Council authorized internalizing Golf clubhouse operations via Common Council 2013 Operating Budget Amendment O-8. The amendment provided \$51,500 for permanent salaries (\$70,195 including benefits) associated with a new Golf Clubhouse Operations Supervisor position. This resolution formally creates the position title, compensation group, and range for the new position, allowing for an update of the 2013 Operating Budget permanent salary detail and hire of the new position.

#### Title

Creating a new position of "Golf Clubhouse Operations Supervisor" in Compensation Group 19, Range 7 in the Golf Enterprise Operating Budget.

#### Body

Resolution creating a new position of "Golf Clubhouse Operations Supervisor" in Compensation Group 19, Range 7, in the permanent salary detail of the Golf Enterprise budget, thereof.